



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2022-0755 **Version:** 1

Type: Motion Status: Approved

File created: 8/3/2022 In control: General Legislative Session

On agenda: 8/24/2022 Final action: 8/24/2022

Title: Motion 22-329, approving Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between

Snohomish County and AB Staffing Solutions relating to temporary healthcare personnel

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: SCC 3.04.015 (5c) - Exemptions, SCC 3.04.190 - Service contract not subject to bidding

requirements.

Attachments: 1. Motion 22-329, 2. Staff Report, 3. Amendment No. 1 - SIGNED, 4. Contract, 5. Certificate of

Liability Insurance, 6. Motion Assignment Slip

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2022	1	General Legislative Session	Approved	Pass
8/23/2022	1	Law and Justice / Human Services Committee	Moved to the GLS Consent Agenda	
8/9/2022	1	Administrative Session	Assigned	

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 22-329, approving Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between Snohomish County and AB Staffing Solutions relating to temporary healthcare personnel

DEPARTMENT: Sheriff's Office, Corrections Bureau

ORIGINATOR: Karla Beers

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein (Review/Approved 8/4/22)

PURPOSE: Approval of Amendment No 1 to the Professional Services Agreement for agency medical staffing to supplement Corrections health care employees on an as needed basis.

BACKGROUND: Snohomish County Sheriff's Office Corrections Bureau operates a 24 hour/7 day per week medical department to serve the medical needs of the inmate population. The medical unit may require contract nursing and healthcare personnel to work various shifts in the clinic to temporarily supplement County staff. AB Staffing Solutions offers competitive rates and an option of bringing in as-needed temporary medical staff. The Professional Services Agreement to provide temporary healthcare personnel was approved in September 2021 as a supplemental agreement to our current agency staffing agreement with HealthPros NW. This Amendment 1 is to revise the Agreement's fee structure, Exhibit A.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

File #: 2022-0755, \	Version: 1			
EXPEND : FUND, A	GY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL				
				1,0=0,7=0
REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE		CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
		+		
TOTAL				
DEPARTMENT F	SCAL IMPACT NOTES:	No fiscal impact;	No change to conf	racted amount
CONTRACT INFO	RMATION:			
	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
ORIGINAL	CONTINACT#			
ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	CONTRACT#		AMOUNT	
AMENDMENT				
-				

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved as to form (DPA Lyndsey Downs 7/11/22), reviewed/approved by Risk Management (Diane Baer 8/4/22) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 8/4/22)